10-13-1999

Form PTO-1596

101170534

NLY

Patents and Trademarks Office File No: 10688-1B

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: riease record the amended original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

Jean-René Barbier, Paul Morley, James Whitfield and Gordon E. Willick

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No

RECORDATION

3. Nature of Conveyance:

X Assignment

Security Agreement

Change of Name

2. name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: National Research Council of Canada

Internal address: Intellectual Property Services Bldg, M-58, Room EG-12

Street Address: Montroal Road City: Ottawa State: Ontario

Postal Code: KIA 0R6

Country: Canada

Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes XNo

Execution Date: September 17, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

September 17, 1999

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1

Name: J. Wayne Anderson

Street Address: National Research Council

of Canada

Bldg. M-58, Room EG-10

City: Ottawa State: Ontario

Postal Code: KIA 0R6

Country: Canada

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00

Enclosed

X to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 14-0429

(attach duplicate copy of this sheet if paying by deposit acct)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

J. Wayne Anderson

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including coveresheet, attachments and document 4

Mail documents to be recorded with Fequired cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tademarks, Box Assignments

Washington 3. 62 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010293 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Jean-René BARBIER, Paul MORLEY, James WHITFIELD and Gordon E. WILLICK, citizens of Canada, residing at 7 Beloeil St. Gatineau, Quebec, J8T 7G4; 777 Southmore Dr. West, Ottawa, Ontario, K1V 6Z9; 621 Mansfield Ave., Ottawa, Ontario, K2A 2T3; and 1950 Kimball Court, Orleans, Ontario, K1C 7C1; respectively, have made an invention as described in the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America entitled

"PARATHYROID HORMONE ANALOGUES FOR THE TREATMENT OF OSTEOPOROSIS",

filed concurrently herewith.

And WHEREAS National Research Council of Canada, a Crown Corporation incorporated as a Company under the National Research Council Act by the Parliament of Canada, and situated in the City of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, K1A 0R6, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jean-René BARBIER, Paul MORLEY, James WHITFIELD and Gordon E. WILLICK, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto National Research Council of Canada, the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to National Research Council of Canada as the assignee, for the sole use and behoof of National Research Council of Canada, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

1/3

PATENT REEL: 010293 FRAME: 0184 -2-

Executed this 10 day of September, 1999 at OTTAWA , ONTARIO

Declaration by Witness

1. Godfay Marchand, whose full post office address is 814-641 Ball gate Dr. Otlawa Out, Conada KIK 343 say:

That I was personally present and did see, Jean-René Barbier, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Joffy and

Executed this 17 day of Sophow, 1999 at Other, order of

Paul Morley

Declaration by Witness

1, Scott FERGUSON, whose full post office address is 830 Richmond Rd RR3, Ashfon, ONTINO say:

That I was personally present and did see, Paul Morley, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

> 2/3 PATENT

REEL: 010293 FRAME: 0185

-3-

Executed this 12 day of	Sept	, 1999
at Ottalia		

Declaration by Witness

I, Scott Feeguson, whose full post office address is 830 Rohmand Rd, RR3 Ashton, ONCARIO say:

That I was personally present and did see, James Whitfiled, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment,

Executed this <u>an</u> day of <u>Sept.</u>, 1999 at <u>Officials</u> an

Sarda & Willial

Declaration by Witness

1. Endfrey Marchand, whose full post office address is 814-64 Backgate &. Others Out, lawre 41K3Y3 say:

That I was personally present and did see, Gordon E. Willick, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Detfuy Lawland)

3/3

PATENT REEL: 010293 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 09/28/1999